From: James Fahnestock mauijimf@gmail.com &
Subject: Wildfires Workshop Summary
Date: February 28, 2024 at 1:45PM G
To: Sara Foley sara@mauicommunicators.com, Cynthia Curren curren.cy@comcast.net, Jed Stevens jsamstevens@gmail.com,
Mariko Higashi marikoinmaui@gmail.com, Rebecca vonBachelle rvb_1950@hotmail.com, Kanako Yamashita Allen
kanakoyallen@gmail.com, Laura Stanion Istanton127 @outlook.com, Larry Laird Imaui818@gmail.com, Norm Bezane
norm.mauiauthor@gmail.com, Kelsey Briggs kelseymbriggs.kb@gmail.com, Jeff Sakalosky jsakalosky@gmail.com,
Heidi Dollinger heidi.dollinger@gmail.com, Elizabeth May liz5a@aol.com, Joanne Laird mamalrd01@gmail.com, Lanny Brown
lannybrown@verizon.net, Nancy Montoya nancywhalers@gmail.com, Phylecia Platte phyleciaplatie@gmail.com,
Carol Koepke Tu'ua kahanasunsetaoao@gmail.com, Teresa Nelle teresa.nelle@gmail.com, Jorge Cabradilla
jcabradilla@calwater.com, Katy Shroder krshroder@gmail.com, Remy Cajudoy Hellum remycajudoy@gmail.com,
Henedina Jessop jessophenedina@gmail.com, Katie Zimmerman katieislands@yahoo.com, Donny Marya
2mauimomma®@gmail.com, Kyoko Wills KWills@oric.com, Andrew Whyman adwhyman143@gmail.com, Candace Horton
alohacandace@hotmail.com, Ravi Bugga ravimaui@gmail.com, Barbara Periman-Whyman bpwhyman@sbcglobal.net,
Soakai TAUFA soataufa62@yahoo.com, Vanessa Moreno vmoreno@asbhawaii.com, Dale Burgett burgett@pacificpinnacle.com
Cc: Wendy L. Hornack wihmaui@gmail.com, Allan Weiland aw3200@gmail.com, Ann Neizman dc144home@hawaii.rr.com, Joe Park
j.o.park3@gmail.com, Leah Harbottle leah-whalers@kw.com

Aloha Fellow Rotarians-

The Maui Wildfires Recovery Workshop last Saturday was a great success -- thanks to the
remarkable efforts of Joanne Laird, Liz May, and an exceptional team of 19 Rotary facilitators
including members of the three Lahaina Rotary clubs, our two Assistant Governors, and our
District Governor and his wife.

I've attached a draft list (put together by Joanne) of the top projects voted on by the
workshop participants. Facilitators are reaching out to participants who suggested the
projects to provide missing information shown with question marks on the attached draft.

The next step will be to develop the top priority projects into funding proposals to be
submitted to the Maui Wildfires Relief Fund Advisory Committee.

We were fortunate to have 38 participants in the workshop, including...

* Tamara Paltin -- Maui County Council member representing West Maui

* Kai Nishiki -- Chair of the West Maui Plan Advisory Committee that produced a community plan
adopted by the Maui County Council in 2022

* Wilmont Kahaialii -- Prominent West Maui cultural practitioner, historian and entertainer

* Saman Dias -- Chair of the Maui Bicycling League

* Jelena Dackovic -- Coordinator of homeless outreach programs in West Maui for the past 10 years
* Sne Patel -- President of the Lahaina Town Action Committee

I thought you might be interested in the comments of some of the workshop participants...

"It was one of my highlights in my Rotary career.”
-Rotary guest from Oahu

"Thank you all very much for putting on a very dynamic and comprehensive program.”
-Workshop participant

“It was an honor to meet with all these wonderful people.”
-Workshop participant

"I wanted to extend my gratitude for the opportunity to be part of such a successful
event.”
-Workshop participant

"This was one of the best facilitated workshops I've ever been a part of.”




-Workshop participant
There's a lot of work to do ... and we're off to a great start.

Jim Fahnestock

TOP PROJECTS &
WORKSHOP 2.24.2... :
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